

OPAR	5Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)  OMA Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
MAR 16	2021 3 3/14/24 *1836	S2219x
Mac m	the Director of the U. S. Patent and	ments or the new address(es) below.
Me m	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Action Company / TexTan 1425 n Tennessee McKinney TX 75069	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Qd West Industries
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ X	Street Address: 1431 Boyle Rd. City: Hamilton
	Other	State: 6H
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 2-25-2	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenshi
	X Assignment ☐ Merger	Other Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
-	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1872499 Here Ford  2889290 Imperial  1413375 Tex Tan  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes M No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Hereford Imperial	Announcement the second
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Artion Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: PDBOX 8008	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90 E
	Street Address: 1425 N Tennessee	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	city: McKinney State: X zip: 75069	8. Payment Information:
	Phone Number: 972 - 542 - 870 O	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: melindaeaction company	
	9. Signature: P. Noung Signature	<u> </u>
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0638

## SAMPLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Action Company / Textan (name of assignor)
of 1425 n Tennessee, McKinney TX 75069
Of 14 45 11 Tennessee, TTCICINTEG 1X 150 01  (address)  1873499  Owns trademark reg. # 2889490 or serial no#:  1413375
Word Mark Hereford, Imperial, Textan.
Whereas Old West Industries
(name of assignee)
of 1431 Boyle Ra Hamilton, OH 45013
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the

Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Tr wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation,

2-25-21

Date of Execution